Royal College of Arts Science and Commerce
Department of Political Science
Semester — VI International Relations India in World Politics Paper — IV

Sample Questions of Paper IV Maximum Marks: 20

Choose the correct answer. Each question carries 1 mark.

1) In 1963 Pak-China agreed to build:

The Aksai Chin

Border road project Darbuk
Leh — Manali Highway
Kara — Koram Highway

oo ow

2) India — Pak war broke out over the Rann of Kutch in

1961
1963
1967
1965

aooe

3) The first capital of independent Pakistan was

Karachi
Faisalabad
Islamabad
Lahore

aooe

4) India and Pakistan are seriously talking about building a

Hospital

Industry

Cultural Center

Pipeline to transport Iranian Gas

aoop

5) Which Indian state/states share boundaries with Bangladesh

West Bengal
Assam
Meghalaya
All the above

oo o



6) No progress was reported on long pending

aoop

Chattogram and Mongla ports in Bangladesh
Bangladesh Feni River for drinking water in Tripura
Teesta water sharing agreement

Framework of interim sharing agreements of six rivers

7) Bangladesh has been an important component of India’s

aoop

Bilateral policy

Look east policy
Neighbourhood policy
None of the above

8) India has given financial assistance to Bangladesh for construction of :

aoop

Eastern and Northern highway

Kulaura Shahbazpur section of railway line
Dhaka — Khulna — Kolkata express service
Akhaura Agartala rail project

9) Bangladesh declares itself as

a. Secular state in 1977
b.
c
d

Theocratic state, in 1977
Communist state, in 1977

. None of the above

10) India has provided full support to Bangladesh government in exile called as

aoop

Mukti Bahini

People liberation group
Liberation group of Bangladesh
None of the above

11) The association of South East Asian nation was originally formed in late

oo o

1955
1962
1963
1967



12) AEAN remained unable to resolve border disputes among:

Burma, Thailand, Indonesia, and Malaysia
Laos, Burma, Brunei, Timor

Philippines, Laos, Vietnam, Singapore
Thailand, Laos, Vietnam, Timor

aoop

13) Apart from India, Pakistan and Bangladesh who are the other member countries of
SAARC?

Nepal, Bhutan, Thailand, and Singapore

Nepal, Bhutan, Maldives, and Malaysia

Nepal, Bhutan, Maldives, Sri Lanka, and Afghanistan
Nepal, Bhutan, Singapore, and Sri Lanka

aooe

14) Which SAARC summit was held in Islamabad in 2004

5th
12t
3rd
6th

aoop

15) In acronym SAARC “c¢” stand for

a. Committee

b. Commonwealth
c. Conference

d. Co-Operation

16) In which year SAARC Law commission was formulated:

1990
1991
1992
1993

aoop

17) An agreement establishing the SAARC preferential Trading Arrangement (SAPTA)
was signed in:

1991
1992
1993
1994

oo o



18) “Partnership for growth of our people” Declaration was adopted at

Dhaka
Colombo
New Delhi
Maldives

aoop

19) India was the first country to raise the issue of

Women in UN

Children in UN

Poverty in UN

Apartheid and Racial Discrimination

aoop

20) Which conference adopted the United Nations Charter on 26" Jan 1945?

London conference
Tokyo conference

San Francisco Conference
None of the Above

aoop



